PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8204362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EHSAN TAGHAVI	10/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENU, INC.
Street Address:	3200 EARHART DRIVE
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16734097		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085309700

Email: dhill@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID A. HILL

Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOVA-01301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Taghavi_Assignment_KOVA_01301#page1.tif

PATENT 508157181 REEL: 065125 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard Zane DeLoach, Paul Edward Reeves, Sean Burke, Sanjiv Sirpal, Mohammed Aliakbari Miyanmahaleh, Ehsan Taghavi, Brian Reeves, and Taylor Michael Keep, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A NETWORKED HVAC SYSTEM HAVING LOCAL AND NETWORKED CONTROL

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	January 3, 2020	Serial No.:	16/734,097
WHEREAS, Renu, Inc, a corporation of referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquired action which may be granted on the same.	of the state of De ring the entire r	laware, located at 3200 Eight, title and interest in	Earhart Drive, Carro said invention and	ollton, TX 75006, hereinafte application and in any Letter
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or it to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and and transfer not been made, to the full end and term	d, assigned and t Il right, title and be granted on th n part, substituti d exclusively as	ransferred, and by these printerest in and to said inverse same in the United State ons, conversions, reissues, it would have been held ar	resents do sell, assignation, said applications and all countries the prolongations or expressions.	n and transfer unto said ion for United States Letters hroughout the world including ttensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, w prosecution of said application and/or applications, Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instru lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns	execute, verify, ments of assign Patent for said in	acknowledge and deliver a ment and transfer thereof,	all such further pape and will perform suc	ers, including applications for the other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	rs have hereunto	signed their names to this	assignment on the d	ates indicated below.
Richard Zane DeLoach		— Date	•	
Paul Edward Reeves		Dat	e	
Sean Burke		——————————————————————————————————————	•	
Sanjiv Sirpal		——————————————————————————————————————	•	
Mohammed Aliakbari Miyanmahaleh		Date)	
Ensan Taghavi		10/3/202 Date		
Brian Reeves		——————————————————————————————————————	•	
Taylor Michael Keen			<u>.</u>	

PATENT REEL: 065125 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 10/04/2023